SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

Quotations, sealed with sealing wax, are invited for the networking of M Tech Lab of Production Engineering Department of this institution

SI No	Items with Specification	Quantity
	Separate List attached	

Sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription "Qtn. No.D3/54/19-20 due on 20.1.2020 and should be addressed to The Principal, Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur-680 009. Last date of receipt of quotation is 20.1.2020 at 2.00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at Engineering College Office, Thrissur on 20.1.2020 at 3.00 PM. In the presence of such of the tenders or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained from the undersigned till 20.1.2020 2.00 PM

- 1) The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 2 months from the date of opening the quotations.
- 2) No advance payment will be given.
- 3) For Govt. Engg. College, Thrissur.

YEARS OF CELEBRAT Principal
THE MAHAPA

t. College websile

Specification Quantity CAT6 UTP Cable ,CAT 6 I/O , CAT6 2 mtr patch code, As per the standard 24 port unloaded patch panel, Single face plate, 3x3 requirements for PVC back box (Quality of all the above products providing wired adhering to "Project Series" of networking networking for 20 products. Approved make Commscope Computers and as per /Molex/Systimax) the lab dimensions 24 port 10/100/1000 Mbps +2 SFP smart Switch , (25 x11 feet) 500 mm wall mounted rack with accessories (FAN+ 6 Soc PDU + Shelf +HW kit) 6 core unarmoured single mode fiber cable SC-SC single mode duplex patch code 10/100/1000 Mbps Single Mode Media Converter Splicing box ISI Ivory Colour PVC conduits with mounting accessones.

